ETAS ID: TM612521

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		04/20/2020	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XENEX DISINFECTION SERVICES, INC.
Street Address:	3019 ALVIN DEVANE BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 110
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78741
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77903017	XENEX	
Serial Number:	85591593	XENEX	
Serial Number:	86637492	ROBOTIC ANTIBIOTIC	
Serial Number:	86368445	GERM-ZAPPING ROBOTS	
Serial Number:	86552999	X	
Serial Number:	86650842	ROBIOTICS	
Serial Number:	86793363	SURESTRIKE	
Serial Number:	86793413	INTENSITY	
Serial Number:	86793595	LIGHTSTRIKE	
Serial Number:	86793638	STRIKE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-347-1611

Email: mjones@ipaustin.com

Correspondent Name: EGAN, PETERMAN, ENDERS & HUSTON LLP.

Address Line 1: 1101 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: BLDG. C, SUITE 200

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007123 FRAME: 0808 900583794

Address Line 4: AUS	ΓΙΝ, TEXAS 78746		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mollie E. Lettang		
SIGNATURE:	/Mollie E. Lettang/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2020		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=Xenex Disinfection Services - IP Release 4-2020#page1.tif			
source=Xenex Disinfection Services - IP Release 4-2020#page2.tif			
source=Xenex Disinfection Services - IP Release 4-2020#page3.tif			

source=Xenex Disinfection Services - IP Release 4-2020#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007123 FRAME: 0809

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of April 20, 2020, by COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association ("Lender") in favor of XENEX DISINFECTION SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation formerly known as XENEX DISINFECTION SERVICES, a Delaware corporation formerly known as XENEX HEALTHCARE SERVICES LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 3019 Alvin DeVane Blvd, Suite 110, Austin, TX 78741.

Recitals

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in the copyrights, patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A, B and C attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 26, 2012 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Library of Congress Copyright Office and the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A, B and C.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association

Name: Daniel Alvarez
Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007123 FRAME: 0810

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

None.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007123 FRAME: 0811

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Description	Patent / Serial Number	Issue / Application Date
Ultraviolet Discharge Lamp Apparatuses Having Optical Filters Which Attenuate Visible Light	9093258	07/28/2015
ULTRAVIOLET DISCHARGE LAMP APPARATUSES WITH ONE OR MORE REFLECTORS	9165756	10/20/2015
Door Movement Sensors and Use Thereof by Apparatuses	8872669	10/28/2014
GERMICIDAL SYSTEMS AND APPARATUSES HAVING HOLLOW TUMBLING CHAMBERS	9114182	08/25/2015
Discharge Lamp Systems and Power Control Assemblies for Such	61/611,132	03/15/2012
LAMP AND REFLECTOR ARRANGEMENTS FOR APPARATUSES WITH MULTIPLE GERMICIDAL LAMPS	8816301	08/26/2014
Ultraviolet Discharge Lamp Apparatuses with One or More Reflectors	9698003	07/04/2017
Systems which Determine Operating Parameters and Disinfection Schedules for Germicidal Devices	9744255	08/29/2017
ULTRAVIOLET DISCHARGE LAMP APPARATUSES HAVING LAMP HOUSINGS WHICH ARE TRANSPARENT TO ULTRAVIOLET LIGHT	9773658	09/26/2017

Lender's security interest recorded against some or all of the items at the US Patent and Trademark Office on January 28, 2016 at Reel and Frame Number 037605/0753.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007123 FRAME: 0812

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Description	Serial/Registration Number	Registration Date
XENEX	77903017	11/2/10
XENEX	85591593	11/20/12
ROBOTIC ANTIBIOTIC	86637492	None
GERM-ZAPPING ROBOTS	86368445	08/09/16
X	86552999	None
ROBIOTICS	86650842	None
SURESTRIKE	86793363	12/17/19
INTESITY	86793413	12/17/19
LIGHTSTRIKE	86793595	12/12/17
STRIKE	86793638	12/31/19

Lender's security interest recorded against some or all of the items at the US Patent and Trademark Office on January 28, 2016 at Reel and Frame Number 5717/0912.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007123 FRAME: 0813

RECORDED: 12/04/2020